VI
II-
20
15
, w
w
w
.fi

13
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  13 series, electronic step/monostable relay, 35 mm rail (EN 60715) mount, 1 CO (SPDT) 16 A contact, 230 V AC supply.
A B C D
1 3 . 0 1 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
0 =  Step/Monostable, 35 mm rail
(EN 60715) mount, 35 mm wide
1 =  Call & Reset relay, 35 mm rail
(EN 60715) mount, 17.5 mm wide
3 =  Monostable relay, switch box
mounting
6 =  Multifunction relay, 35 mm rail
(EN 60715) mount, 17.5 mm wide
8 =  Modular step relay, 35 mm rail
(EN 60715) mount, 17.5 mm wide
9 =  Step relay and timing step relay,
 switch box mounting
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole
2 =  1 pole CO (SPDT) + 1 NO (SPST-NO)
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
9 =  DC
Supply voltage
012 =  12 V AC/DC (13.01 and 13.12 only)
012 =  12 V AC (13.31 only)
024 =  24 V AC/DC (13.01 and 13.12 only)
024 =  24 V DC (13.31 only)
024 =  12…24 V AC/DC (13.61 only)
125 =  (110…125)V AC (13.01 only)
230 =  (230…240)V AC (13.01 and 13.11)
230 =  110…240 V AC (13.61 only)
230 =  230 V AC (13.31, 13.81 and 13.91)
A: Contact material
0 =  Standard
4 =  Standard AgSnO2 (only for 13.31)
B: Contact circuit
0 =  Standard
3 =  Standard NO (only for 13.31)
Codes / Supply voltage
13.01.0.012.0000 12 V AC/DC